A RESOLUTION FROM THE JAMES ISLAND INTERGOVERNMENTAL COUNCIL REGARDING INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS AT FORT JOHNSON AND SECESSIONVILLE ROADS

WHEREAS, governing bodies representing James Island meet on a biannual basis to discuss the issues facing the James Island community as a whole; and

WHEREAS, this body strongly believes the intersection at Fort Johnson and Secessionville Roads warrants intersection improvements in the form of a stop light; and

WHEREAS, our residents, businesses, and institutions have requested on numerous occasions safety and traffic improvements in the form of a stop light; and

WHEREAS, SCDOT has performed traffics studies and feel at this time an intersection improvement project at this location is warranted; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the James Island Intergovernmental Council requests that the CHATS Board add the project for current or future Transportation Improvement Project funding.

This Resolution shall become effective upon its adoption and approval.

William "Cubby" Wilder, James Island Public Service District

Eugene Platt, James Island Public Service District

Adopted this 16th day of May, 2016.

Kathleen Wilson, City of Charleston Council and Chair of Intergovernmental Council Bill Woolsey, Mayor of James Island
Leonard Blank, Mayor Pro Tem, Town of James Island
Joshua Stokes, James Island Town Council
Darren "Troy" Mullinax, James Island Town Council
Garrett Milliken, James Island Town Council
Paul Thurmond, SC State Senate
Chip Campsen, SC State Senate
Peter McCoy, SC House of Representatives
Bill Moody, City of Charleston Council
Joe Qualey, Charleston County Council
Inez-Brown Crouch, James Island Public Service District
Carter McMillian, James Island Public Service District

Members Voting in Favor	
Kathleen Wilson, Chair	